OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The KFarrell Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: K. Hov IP, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: 1802 Brightseat Road Street Address: 1802 Brightseat Road City: Landover State: MD Zip: 20785 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 降 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:11/5/02 (Effective Date 11/1/02)	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,567,675
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall C. Brown	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Haynes and Boone, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 08-1394, Order No. 30785.32
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1)	
Randail C. Brown	11/22/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages Including cover shoot, attachments, and document;	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The KFarrell Company, a Texas corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the mark listed in the attached Schedule "A," and has used the common law marks listed in the attached Schedule "B";

WHEREAS, K.Hov IP, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the aforementioned marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks and the right to recover for any past, present or future infringement of the marks.

In connection with this Assignment, the Assignor shall execute and deliver any additional documents and instruments and perform any additional acts that may be necessary or appropriate to effectuate and perform the provisions of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 5th day of November, 2002 and effective as of November 1, 2002.

The KFarrell Company

By:

Mark I. Kaufman

Chairman of the Board

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mark I. Kaufman and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Chairman of the Board of The KFarrell Company, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this ______ day of November, 2002.

Printed Name of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires the 2 day of Juliany, 2006

4

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u> Registration No. Country 2,567,675 United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 2581 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE "B"

Mark <u>Description of Goods and Services</u>

PARKSIDE DETACHED GARAGE SERIES Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

PARKSIDE ATTACHED GARAGE SERIES Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

WILLOW

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

DOGWOOD

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

PINE

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

HOLLY

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

BAYBERRY

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

TRADEMARK REEL: 2581 FRAME: 0711 MAPLE

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

SPRUCE

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

OAK

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

MAGNOLIA

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

CEDAR

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

CYPRESS

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

PECAN

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

ELM

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

5

d-1073205.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2581 FRAME: 0712

COTTONWOOD

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

EVERGREEN

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

SYCAMORE

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

ASPEN

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

REDWOOD

Construction for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts; design for others of residences in planned residential communities principally for families, utilizing proprietary designs and concepts

d-1073205.2 RECORDED: 12/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2581 FRAME: 0713